3/3/25, 10:22 AM State.co.us Executive Branch Mail - Re: Compliance Requirement Past Due

STATE OF

Re: Compliance Requirement Past Due
1 message

COLORADO Gagnon - DNR, Nikie <nikie.gagnon@state.co.us>

Wyatt WEBSTER <wyatt.webster@holcim.com> Mon, Mar 3, 2025 at 9:50 AM

To: "Gagnon - DNR, Nikie" <nikie.gagnon@state.co.us>
Thanks Nikie,
Attached spreadsheet data.

Wyatt Webster | Environmental and Land Manager
Holcim Group | Holcim - WCR, Inc.

Address: 1687 Cole Blvd., Suite 300

Golden, CO 80401

Office & Mobile: (702) 379-4623

Email: Wyatt.Webster@holcim.com

On Mon, Mar 3, 2025 at 9:10 AM Gagnon - DNR, Nikie <nikie.gagnon@state.co.us> wrote:
Hi Wyatt.

| reviewed the data submitted in December. We received the graph showing the groundwater levels, however, the data table is missing.

Please send me the data that corresponds to the graph. | will go ahead and update the permit system to show you submitted the
monitoring data.

| looked at the ePermitting information. It appears you only changed the information for the annual fee notice (see below). If you just want

to change the email notification address for permit actions and inspections, log into the account and update the eNotify email.

Neil is listed as the ePermit administrator for all of the Holcim-WCR, Inc. sites. If you want to change that, you'll need to log into

ePermitting and submit the change of contact form for the administrator. The instructions for changing contact information start on page 7

of the attached instruction manual.
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Record 1 of 6 M-2004-044 Holcim - WCR, Inc. / Tucson Seuth Resource
Annual Fees  Application  Archive Pemit  Archive System  Bond  CIRCES Compliance Requirement  Comespondence  Erforcement  Financial History Inspections  Location Minor Infractions  Other Addresses  Reports  Revisions

ool saws  foveon Company First Name Last Name Emal €Nty Emal From Date T
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Holcim - WCR, Inc. Jessica Walker | walker@holcim, com  walker@holcim.com 5/10/2022
¥ K Holcim - WCR, I Wyatt Webster syt webster @holcim com syt ebster@holcim com 10/8/2024
T A Holcim - WCR, Inc. Wt Wight waker wright @holcim com el whitmer@holcim.com 10/8/2024
IE AC Holcim - WCR, Inc. Walt Wiright walter wright @holcim.com neil whitmer@holcim.com 10/9/2024
PR Holoim - WCR Inc Kevin Peat kevin peart@holom com el whtmer@holcm com 10/5/2024

Let me know if you have any questions on this.

Nikie

On Mon, Mar 3, 2025 at 8:18 AM Wyatt WEBSTER <wyatt.webster@holcim.com> wrote:
Hey Nikie,

| provided the groundwater data in the annual report, but attached if you need it again. Why is Neil Whitmer still receiving these
emails? | removed him months ago.

Thank you,

Wyatt Webster | Environmental and Land Manager
Holcim Group | Holcim - WCR, Inc.

Address: 1687 Cole Blvd., Suite 300

Golden, CO 80401

Office & Mobile: (702) 379-4623

Email: Wyatt.Webster@holcim.com

---------- Forwarded message ---------
From: Neil WHITMER <neil.whitmer@holcim.com>
Date: Sat, Mar 1, 2025 at 4:43 PM

https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ik=07448aba5e&view=pt&search=all&permthid=thread-f:1825394729815084022%7Cmsg-f:1825592480809655548...
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3/3/25, 10:22 AM State.co.us Executive Branch Mail - Re: Compliance Requirement Past Due

Subject: Fwd: Compliance Requirement Past Due
To: Wyatt WEBSTER <wyatt.webster@holcim.com>, Kurt THURMANN <kurt.thurmann@holcim.com>

Neil E. Whitmer

Head Agg Resource Mgmt Reserve & Mine Planning
Holcim | U.S.A.

Address: 1687 Cole Blvd, Suite 300

Golden, CO 80401

Mobile: (214) 213-7859

"Building strong, sustainable foundations today for the communities of tomorrow”

55 ﬂ A MEMBER OF
AGGREGATE | ' HOLCIM

INDUSTRIES

BUILDING PROGRESS FOR
PEOPLE AND THE PLANET.

---------- Forwarded message ---------

From: Division of Reclamation, Mining and Safety <dnr_drms_permitadmin@state.co.us>
Date: Sat, Mar 1, 2025 at 5:27 AM

Subject: Compliance Requirement Past Due

To: <neil.whitmer@holcim.com>

CC: <nikie.gagnon@state.co.us>, <jared.ebert@state.co.us>

03/01/25

Compliance Requirement Past Due

On 02/28/25, Holcim - WCR, Inc. was to submit compliance documentation to the Colorado Division of Reclamation, Mining and Safety
concerning Groundwater Level Data. This requirement pertains to the following operation:

Permit: M2004044

ePermit Number: 962225

Operation Name: Tucson South Resource

Requirement Description: As part of permit approval the operator is requred to submit yearly groundwater level data

If you have questions about this compliance requirement please contact Nikie Gagnon at nikie.gagnon@state.co.us as soon as

possible. DRMS staff may initiate enforcement action if this issue is not addressed in a timely manner. Please submit the required
documentation to DRMS.

ﬂ 2025 M2004044 Groundwater Spreadsheet.pdf
447K

https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ik=07448aba5e&view=pt&search=all&permthid=thread-f:1825394729815084022%7Cmsg-f:1825592480809655548... 2/2



Tucson South M2004-044 Groundwater Data (2025 Annual Report)

MW-1 through MW-17 Depth to Water (ft)
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Tucson Sgu‘th ABANDONED REPLACED DATA ENTRY
Maonthly
Depth to Water from Top of Riser (ft)

Date| MW-1 MW-2 NW-3 NMW-4 MW-5 MW-6 MW-7 MW-8 NW-3 MW-10 MW-11 | MW-12 MW-13 MW-14 NW-15 MW-16 | MW-17
12/02/23 X X X X X 9.20 10.10 9.20 9.4 13.9 X 11.5 9.6 9.0 12.7 Tk 2557
01/03/24 X X X X X 9.50 10.20 9.70 a5 14.0 X 11.6 10.1 10.1 12.6 7.9 10.0
02/01/24 X X X X X 9.60 10.20 9.80 9.1 14.1 X 12.0 10.3 10.5 12.1 8.0 10.3
03/04/24 X X X X X 2 ) 10.50 9.90 9.2 14.0 X 11.9 10.5 11.1 12.4 7.8 10.4
04/03/24 X X X X X 9.70 10.20 10.40 9.2 14.2 X 12.4 11.4 i 12.7 8.0 11.0
05/16/24 X X X X X 9.80 10.30 10.60 9.8 14.5 X 1l 11.0 11.5 11.5 T 10.9
06/04/24 X X X X X 9.90 10.40 10.90 9.9 14.8 X 12.6 10.9 11.5 11.4 7.8 10.7
07/02/24 X X X X X 10.10 10.20 10.50 9.7 15.0 X 12.5 10.5 11.0 11.0 Tl 10.5
08/05/24 X X X X X 9.90 10.70 11.10 10.1 15.1 X 12.2 10.5 10.9 10.5 8.0 10.8
09/03/24 X X X X x 10.10 10.80 11.20 10.0 14.9 X 12.1 10.3 10.8 o5 7.7 10.9
10/03/24 X X X X X 10.30 11.20 11.80 10.4 15.6 X ik 10.1 10.4 7.2 7.6 10.6
11/04/24 X X X X X 10.20 10.90 11.70 10.0 14.9 X 12.2 10.3 10.3 8.0 7.5 10.5
12/02/24 X X X X X 10.20 10.80 11.40 9.8 15.2 X 12.0 10.4 10.4 2.5 D 10.6




